## OF PUBLICATION

December 13, 2024

Town of Oakville, Region of Halton

Petgor (Phase 2)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Placement of Top Asphalt - 2024 Works

**To the above premises was substantially performed on:** October 29, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 4, 2024

Name of owner: 404072 Ontario Ltd.

Address for service: 6696 Financial Drive, Mississauga ON L5N 7J6

Name of contractor: King Paving & Construction Ltd.

Address for service: 3385 Harvester Road, Burlington ON L7R 3Y5

Name of payment certi er: David Schae er Engineering Ltd.

Address: 600 Alden Road, Suite 606, Markham ON L3R 0E7

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 20M-1212

Publication date: December 13, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102926</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102926</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice